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RE: Drinking Water Sample Results 
1 Centerwood Road, Simsbury

Dear Ms. Winnick:

Please find enclosed a copy of the analytical results for the drinking water samples collected 
from the above-referenced property. The samples were collected from an outside spigot by a 
Department of Energy arid Environmental Protection (DEEP) representative on March 5*, 2013 
and were analyzed for the presence of 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB), 1,2,3-Trichloropropane 
(TCP), and l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane (DBCP) at the Department of Public Health (DPH) 
Laboratory using EPA test method 504.1 for agricultural pesticides.

In the waiter samples that were collected, the following compounds were detected at the levels 
indicated below:

• Compound

Raw Water

Concentration

Micrograms per Liter

(pg/L)

Drinking

Water Action Level .
(pg/L)‘

.......... ........ <0X120—................ __ ___ ___ 0 05-...... ............

1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP) <0.040 0.05

l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane
(DBCP)

<0.020 None established
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, ; the Gomniissioner of the Connecticut DRH has determined there could be a risk to the health
of persons consuming the water. A reported concentration of "ND" indicates that tire

y ■ ■ ■■ " --
bi rhr- compound was not detected in tire sample,. A concentration with a "<" (less than) designa tion 

•signifies drat there may be a trace amount of this compound in your well that is below the

■*,-• ■

laboratory detection limit.

The reported concentrations of EDB and TCP do not exceed the DWALs in the raw water. 
Based on these results, your drinking water supply is potable with respect' to those

QhiP(i omfc o vooi-rTfc o vo o4-foa/ALO i.xi.c<.v.l tcO . x j. tv. J~ v_w cxi. Ltj m.x v_ m c luit__11.c. vn..

If you have any further questions regarding these results, you may contact me at (860) 424- 
3796. You may also contact the Connecticut DPH Division of Environmental Epidemiology & 
Occupational Health at (860) 509-7742 for additional information about the toxicity of specific 
chemicals found in drinking water.

.»■:s,'~K£sSsiua .■ j. ».f'V fmc# T» ~.l cffir*c
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Sincerely,

MaryApne Danyluk 
Environmental. Analyst 2 
Remediation Division ■
DEEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

Enclosure



Dr. Katherine A. Keliey State PudJIc .Health Laboratory 
• . 395 -West Street,.Rocky Hilt;iGT 06067: • ; :

. ' Phone:- (S60) 'S20-S500.
. Fax: {860) 920-6718 . - : . .

CFNTFRWOOD RP fWnrkordfir ?874721

Date Received: 3/5/2013 3:24:00 PM 

■Date Collected: 3/5/2013 12:30:00 PM

Analyzed

Preparation Method: EPA 504.1 

Analytical Method: EPA 504.1

1.2- Dibromoethane. <0.020 ug/L 0.020 1 3/11/2013 ST 3/12/2013 JC
1,2,3-Tnchloropropane" <0.040 ' ug/L ........... .. .. 0.040   1 3/11/2013 ST 3/12/2013 JC

1.2- Dibromo-3- <0.020 ug/L 0 020 1 3/11/2013 ST 3/12/2013 JC
Chloropropane ................................... ......................................................................... ................................ :. . ._________ _________ -______ ____  -........
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Report 10 Remediation Division, 2nd Floor 
• • CTDEEP ■

79 Eim Street 
HARTFORD, CT 06106

' ;* A ■ v-“;''; t

Attention: THEODORE BRIGHTWELL

March 15, 2013

RE: Workorder: 287422 WorkID: 1 CENTERWOOD RD 030513 O

Dear THEODORE BRIGHTWELL,

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on Tuesday, March 05, 2013. The 
signature on this report indicates the samples were analyzed according to the laboratory's standard operating 
procedures and all QC measurements were in method specified compliance except as noted in the report 
narrative. < • 1
If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact Jack Bennett at (860)920-6500 or by email at 
jack.bennett@ct.gov.

'iJ

„Jack.Bennett..._______
Section Chief, 
Environmental Chemistry

•Page 1 of;3'

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905 

, ERA Certificate No. 2010CTD1 . . .

Report JD: 287422 • 7555

mailto:jack.bennett@ct.gov


. ST^Tt ©F.pQNNECT'ICyj.'DEPARTf^ElNrrOF PUBtiG HEAL-THv’11,
■ .. Df;;Kathenne A;Kelley State Public-H&alth iaboratory ■ •"- jr'5'''- -

:■ ' 395 WestStreei, Rocky Hill, CT DS067 '
; ;■ Phone: C860) 920-S500 ' ' :

■ . :Fax: (860) 920-671'8 . KV , ' . - ’ '
* ■ • . .. ..*»• .. : . . , - .• - ■ - * ' '■ . .

SAMPLE SUMMARY --- iti-J ■ - *C*f« C’. ■><,*.•

% M-r
.

;,vK.:Y‘V.':Y-:x-LV-.-' " W '
VVo'ko'Cfj 2S/422 '. CFNTi-RWOOD HD 0306f 3 O ............. ,........ -— Location-- -—------ ----- --- --- ---- t--------

•

■■'4■r-'
""r r~?

Property
Street
Town
State

ROBIN WINNICK
1 CENTERWOOD RD .'
SIMSBURY
CT

.......

. : :■ • ■

.
Ayv .V:X''-v-

t-’ ' ’■ \-*3 ' - -■ k.]

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received
• • -■ -- . 4
f y.';A . 287422001 1 OUTSIDE Drinking Water 3/5/2013 3/5/2013

’
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Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905

EPA Certificate No 205OC701 . .. .. - - ........... .......
. . , , . Report ID: 297422 - 3377555
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' Connecticut Department'.of

ENERGY &■ 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
P R O T E C T i O N

79 Elm Street ° Hartford, CT 06106-5127 .ffl&f-1'; :'Www.'ct.gov/deep Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse
Remediation Division

Bill Papalli 
7 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070

June 11, 2013

RE: Drinking Water Sampling
7 Centerwood Road, Simsbury

Dear Mr. Papalli: '

By way of this letter, the Remediation Division of the Bureau of Water Protection and Land 
Reuse of the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (DEEP) is contacting you 
directly to recommend that you make arrangements with our field technician, Ted Brightwell, 
to grant access to sample the drinking water supply well at the above referenced address for the 
chemical compoxmds. Ethylene Dibromide (EDB) and 1, 2, 3- Trichloropropane (TCP). As you 
'are probably aware, both of those chemical compounds were used as pesticides on tobacco 
fields hi your area and were subsequently found to have polluted ground water from which 
your domestic supply is derived.

Please make arrangements for our field technician, Ted Brightwell, who can be reached at (860) 
424-3293 or at Theodore.brightwell@ct.gov to collect and submit the water samples for analyses 
by the State Department of Public Health's laboratory in order to make sure the your drinking 
water supply is safe for drinking in terms of .die above mentioned chemical compounds. There 
is no fee associated with the well water analyses.

.......You may also .contact the Connecticut DPI1 Division of .Environmental Epidemiology--&■
Occupational Health at (860) 509-7742 for additional information about the toxicity of specific 
cheimcal(s) found in drinking water.

If you choose not to grant access to DEEP staff to collect raw water samples or have any 
questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (860) 424-3796 or at
maryanne. danyluk@ct gov on or within 15 days of the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

Aah

o
Mary Anne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 
Remediation Divisioxi
DEEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

mailto:Theodore.brightwell@ct.gov


STA;TErOF GONNEtXICPT
DEPARTMENT dF. ENyiRdNMENTAL PROTECTION

Papalli Residence 
7 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Papalli

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
7 Centerwood Road on 4/27/2009. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of 
ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane 
(DBCP). '

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes each 
compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at concentrations at or above their respective action 
level. An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Remediation Division

Enclosure(s)

(Pripied'on Recycled Paper)
'79 Elm St reel ® Hartford. CT 06106-5127 

unvu .ct.gov/dep
An Equal Opportunity Employer ■
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TABLE ONE
Raw Water Sample Results 

7-Genterwood Road 
Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ng/l ACTION LEVEL iig/i

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ND 0.05
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND 0.05
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) , ND NAL

Notes: ug/1 
ND 
NAL

Microgram per liter
Not detected above analytical detection limits
An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)
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>: STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Depanmeijl Of pubiic Healili Laboratory 

Clinical Testing License: GL-0197 
10 Clinton St.
P.G. Box 1689 

Hartford, CT06144 
Telephone (860) 509-8500

-: ■ C.'.c '■ ... _ . ■
■fl'l ir*.- ' - ‘ M 'v ■ a■ •

COLLECTED RECEIVED REPORTED :'::F
79 ELM ST. ; • ;V U • . ; - 04/27/09. 04/28/09 04/30/09

f; ■:
HARTFORD. CT 06106 12:30 0 9:12 09 : 16

! i v REPORT FINAL REPORT AY 1-Ai; -A'.*. . COMMENT: A V;. ■ ; ■ -
::..r TESuS) : : RESULT(S) A

L: ACCESSION NO.. /-f COUNT m 9 ‘Of S PACE
nrV? : ■ '• 18023-243 ' : . AO 0142 1 0 U .| . L- .■ \ '• .A . a.'

, ’ • ■ • ■- ;;
. • ■ ..

’

/ //l/f‘ INrORMAllON : v'';//: > ('fH '
12 8SIMSBURY • ;• •
BILL PAPALLI ■ ■ - ■ ■ 'yj-j-ixj .. . ... ........ . .
7 QENTERWOOD
SIMSBURY •; CT ' . .

'

- '■ ,r

SAl'tIPLING POINT: OUTSIDE 
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT:

TITLE INSPECTOR AIDE

DATE ANALYZED

EPA 504.1

m' 8 5 m

&EMBDlAT.!0.\! rjp/'c-ivivfSfutj

4/29/09- ..r;-;

EPA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBRQMOETHANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3 -CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

****QUALITY ASSURANCE NOTE****
This method requires that the sample be chilled to 
6 degrees centigrade or less at the time of collection 
and maintained at that temperature until analysis.
This sample was received by the DPH Laboratory at a 
temperature greater than 6| degrees centigrade.

COMPOUND

1.2- DIBROMOETHANE
1.2- DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE
lyS 7 5-'TRICHLOROPROPANE'-- ----

All values expressd in ug/1 (ppb)
ND - None Detected (less then the PQL)
MDL - Minimum Detection Limit
PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit (lowest standard)

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5:1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

RESULT MDL PQL

ND 0.0017 0.02
ND 0.0016 0 . 02
ND---- '"D. 0'iJ3T 0.04

\ 'ShU

\ A /('A'' X':Y 

"A
END OF REPORT **

FORM- .NO: ’0L-6A REV.3:00!, .100



REQUEST FOR ORGANICS / RADIATION .WATER EXAMINATION

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
.. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC'HEALTH LABORATORY

■ -v• •- y ••••/'

r-Vi > t W4 t W WU-»V J sw-il-. » w \ •
PO BOX 1689, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06144 • -

10 CLINTON STREET, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUTABIOSj ^ Q ^ qg

Organic Chemistry Section: (860) 509-8547 / Special Chemistry Section: (860) 509-8535■ ,. ' ■ . ■ . . -:r '.
... —' ' .^BoHles-Received ■ — ^   --------------—----—r~-------—--s

.3 iy,^!s

□ PUBLIC \£pfPRIVATE

“TrrwrruTP*) -' nr5'^L/ L-' j. j_) j.
T T1 x/T* T* T ‘

Town
Number L T-

iliTO'BEiiCOMPLETEb BT COLLECTOR

Date Collected
(Mivi 7 D D7 YYYY) \__ /1I , “T7

I /- LTJ.0 IT..
Time Collected

(Military time) / l
$ b !—E

i 680

Name of Utility or Property Owner

& A J

Collector's Sample Number

Source

a u.
Address of Sample Collection

7 u -pic Ld O cL A

Collected By

6
Collector’s Title

a/ A £2- dL

Collector’s Phone Number

ikhJ~liklib _L M 5 h
_C!

t Y

Zip Code

REMARKS (Additional Infonrnation: Complaints Requests, Treatments, Etc )

__ WATER TEST REQU EST

ORGANICS

..□ 1..00J ERA 524.2. VQLATiLE-QRGANJCS._____ ____

01 OH EPA 504.1 F.DB AKIO DBCP

□ 1830 ERA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

-□ TO6©TEPA6Q5-©RGANGGHL0RINEPESTieiDES“

□
□
□-

RADiATiON

...916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA 

919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226 

-9Y8REPA-903.01W)!Urr22T-

□ 1760 EPA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES □ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES □ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE □ 151R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 1810 EPA 549.2 DIQUAT □ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS □ 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

Q 100H CT ETPH □ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ OTHER □ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA
. □ OTHER



#1I;: STATE QF CBMNECTKOT,:' . : g

DEPARTMENT OF ENWRONMEMTAL P&GTECTION
j

. . .McCormick Residence 
' ' 8 Centerwood Road

4 . . . : ; . Simsbury, CT 06070 :
;:T'. v-'..-:- - ^ ::.;/.;7tersAbrj4-4As;C...';’;V'A-v‘

Dear Mrs. McCoiimick.

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
8 Centerwood Road on 4/13/2010. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of 
ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane 
(DBCP).

Results from the’ahalyses are summarized in Table T (attached)'/ Table T also'includes each 
compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at. concentrations at or above their respective action 
level.- An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the'water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable. r " ......

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2
Remediation -Divisio n---------- ----- —— ------
-DEP/Bure.au-o.i\A/ater_Ero.tecti.o.n-an.d- Land-Reuse__

Enclosure(s)

(Printed on Recycled Paper)'
79 Elm Street e Hartford. CT 0^106-5127. 1 ;

www.ct!gov/dep • ,
An Equal Opportunity Employer
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TABLE ONE
Raw Water Sample Results 

8 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED «g/i ACTION LEVEL ug/i

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ND
l,2,3-tnchloropropane(TCP) ' ' ’ ND
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/I Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits ,
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)
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STATE OF .CONNECTICUT : •
Deparnnen't of Public Health Laboratory . 

Clinical Tesfint! License: CL-0197 
' ; 10 Clinton' St. ■

P.O. Box 1689 
Hartford, CT 06144 

, Teleplione (860) 509-8500

HIM
NR : 0 8 :•

——
DEP - REMEDIATION

ACCtSSlO!-; Kki: . : A.C'.CQUKf^Or ACff' Sj.^ .. jPACC
i8024481- . 'A00142 ' .0,

ilvfOmATijOM:-: - :
228SIMSBURY ■ ■ ' ' '
MARIffiN MCCORMICK ■ .
8 CENTERWOOD :

CTSIMSBURY* .•

. COLLSCTtD RECEIVED REPORTED -

'.y. 04/13/10 04/14/1-0 04/20/10 - .'VO-'.:T-
CT 06106 . X4 "TyL'T Tv1’/:' r

13 : 00 09:20 09:20
79 ELM ST.
HARTFORD



; . FOR ORGAMICS / RAJ3LOTION WXTER EXAlflNATION' p|

- ; ■ STATE OF CONKECTiCUT ^ . .
DEPARTMEKm OF public health laboratory'

gPTi'. • • , .?«?... ,• . '' .'r-.' '.‘J’y

PO BOX 1689, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06144 • ft') ft
.Y

................... . . -̂ ft)ft
10 CUNTON STREET, HARTFORD, CONNECTJCUT 06106 '. , ,■ ‘‘i

f ■ ■ . •. ' . ■ . . ' . ^ ; ' •
Organic Chemistry Section: (860) 509-8547 / Special Chemistry Section: (8601 509-8535

■■" ^ - g is in in'-........— ................................................. .......r ■ • ^1"" • "
Ancpcci^

1802 448T-6

: Bottles Received

• ^

□ PUBLIC E^PR IVATE

WsiM;
Tt T 71 ^ ^ ,-,yT

Town
Number | l

<gj£ Date Collected . *
(MM/ DD /YYYY) | ^ H J .qL'.LQ-

ft A/ c- t 0 ✓ <r4 fc
Source

Collected By

^ /I t eJ> i

Collectors Phone Number

Time Collected
(Military lime) / f?

Lw£_
0 O Hrs

Collector's Sample Number

i

Address of Sample Collection

JL fix e e s bJLJLJ2
-j-A

fC A

Collector’s Title

Town and State of Sample Collection Zip Code

h A 7,
8 M1. s b V & 4-

ORGANICS

□ 100J ERA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS

01 OH EPA.SQ4_l£DB.ANO-PBCP-—-------- -----------------

□ 1830 ERA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANiCS

□ 1060 ERA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 ERA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 ERA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 ERA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.2 DIQUAT

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 100HCTETPH

□ OTHER

□

□
□

□
□
□
.□

□
□

□
□

RADIATION

916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

_ 9T7R ^PA 906.0 GROSS BETA 

919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226 

918R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 228 

915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222 

920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM 

151R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89 

152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90 

155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131 

511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

504REPA 901.1 GAMMA 
OTHER

V- o

x t —



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
' DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

January 8, 2003

Katherine Ebel 
11 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Ms. Ebel:

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample 
cbllecfed’from 11 Uehfefwood Kbad bri [271372002. The water sample was analyzed for the 
presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3- 
chloropropane (DBCP).

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes 
each compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health 
(DPH). Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level 
has not been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular 
compound and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Refering to Table 1, the sample collected from your unfiltered water supply did not 
contain compounds at concentrations above any established action level. An action level is the 
concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there could be a risk to the health of 
persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is potable with respect to those 
parameters analyzed and is suitable for drinking and other domestic uses.

4

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796

■»?***-*’*?■ ■*
Sincerely,

• MAD: mad ’ ' :
Enclosures

-v-'1 T

Mary Anne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2 
Water Management Bureau 
Permitting, Enforcement 
andJ^emediatiomDivision—

.tv;.,.

■ . ( Printed on Recycled Paper): '
79 Elm Street • Hartford, CT ' 06106 - 5127 ' 

http://dep.3tate.ct.us 
An Equal. Opportunity Employer

■m.

■ .TS>:
a a',

K ‘i ' A A:

http://dep.3tate.ct.us


TABLE ONE 
Raw Water Sample Results 

11 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ug/1 ACTION LEVEL ug/1

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ND 0.05
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND 0.05
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND NAL

Notes: ug/1 
ND 
NAL

Microgram per liter 1
Not detected above analytical detection limits
An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Department of Public health 

Division of Laboratory Services 
10 Clinton St, P.O. Box 1689 '

Hartford, CT 06144
CONN. CLINICAL TESTING LICENSE# CL-0197' 

TELEPHONE: (860) 509-8500

12831 MB BURY .
EBEL. KATHERINE 
11 CENTERWOOD 
SIMSBURY CT 06070

DEP-P.E.R.D. POTABLE WATER 

79 ELM ST.
L HARTFORD CT 06106 _J

V

• 12/13/C 2 12/13/0 2 12/30/i
09; 30 15:47 14; 36

V -•

SAMPLING POINT; OUTSIDE SPIGOT
COLLECTOR; DANYLNK, MARYAN TITLE; E1MV ANALYST 2 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT;

DATE ANALYZED '02

' ERA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1 „ 2-DI BROMOETHANE (EDB) r i 2“D IBRQMQ— 
3—CHLOROPRQPAME (DHCP) AND 1,2-3 TP.ICHLORGPROPANE 
<123TCP ) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEKTRACTION.AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

EPA 504 - 1 COMPOUND RESULT MDL ' PQL

1,2~DIBROMOETHANE ND 0 „ 003 0.02'
1 »2~DI BR'OMO-3—CHLOROPROPANE ND 0 c OO nw 0»02
1,2 r 3-TRICHLOROPROPANE ND 0,009 0.04

All values expressd in ug/l (ppb)
ND - None Detected (less then the PQL>
MDL - Minimum Detection Limit
PQL - Pract i ca L Quartt i tai t i on L imi. t ( 1 owes t s tandard)

MDL calculated based oh a Signsl/Noise Ratio of 5:1
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

DRM NO. OL.-6A REV. 01-02 . .



STATE-PF^CONNEeTICUT::- .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

October 21, .2008**nsr.

Brown Residence- 
13 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mr. or Ms. Brown

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
13 Centerwood Road on 10/6/2008. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of 
ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 bibromo-3-chloropropane 
(DBCP).

Results from the analyses are.summarized in Table 1. (attached). Table d also includes each - -....
compound's respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the sample collected from your unfiltered water supply did not contain 
compounds at concentrations above any established action level. An action level is the 
concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there could be a risk to the health of 
•persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is potable with respect to those 
parameters analyzed and is suitable for drinking and other domestic uses. ■

If you have any questions or comments please contact,me at (860) 424-3796.:

Sincerely, .

iXt ruj

MaryAnne Danyluk _____ __________________
Environmental Analyst 2
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Remediation Division

Enclosure(s)

* (Primed on Recycled Paper)
79 Elrh Street © 1-5 art ford. CT 06106-5127 

www.ct.gov/dep 
An Equal Opportunity Employer

http://www.ct.gov/dep
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TABLE ONE 
Raw Water Samole ResetsE

13 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED up/I ACTION LEVEL tWI

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB)' .... ]slD
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) ND

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)



^£Tv-vTFCF .eOHFECFIGFJT „.
■y ^ arPubrie Hrisith .

£ • Li’/fsioi: ci Labomtoi ^eiviccs
. .. £ : raClintoirSLbP.Q.Fo/bioF.' ' F :
, , , M ' ■ HarLibpd:CTO;tilF: . ' -j '' .
CON) ' tLCl'iCM TlOTINO LICENSE „ CL-0I9?

5 TELEPHONE: (060)i309-8.?00 L.
I----  F C . . _ . . F„ ' , ■ ' . .

• 0/07/03

SAHPLi.We POINT? OUTSIDE 
COLLECTOR? SRIGHTWELL 
.PRIVATE WELL. .TREATMENT?

DATE ANALYZED 10/14/06

sfSggfpSfSjS;

TiEP.OHT
jL. F.]FFl^-./-'^‘^-ln .'.Lb Fv-
| FINAL REPORT ■

F ” f'^^lF nF/nFF:

rwRPECTOR AIDE

ERA METHOD 504 c1
MEASUREMENT OF 1 r2-DIBROMQETHAME (EDB) >• 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3“CHLQR,0F80;FAME CDBCP > AND. 1 2 x 3 TRICHLORQPRDRANE
/ -•* •i t tv.* rvnr* t t h( \ X t / & ?■'? jL’T’t A S\il\ X S'

GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY
!G WATER BY .MU 
WITH ELECTRON OJ

TION AND 
DETECTION,

ERA 504=1 COMPOUND RESULT MDL PQL

1 }■ 2-DI BROMOETH.ANE ND
1x 2-DIBROMO—3—CHLOROPRO PANE ND
UZ, 3-TRICHLOROPROPANE ND

'0 =.0017 0.02 
0=0016 0.02 
0.0031 '0.04

All. vs lues expresses in ug/l Cppb)
ND - None Detected <less then the POL)
MDL ~ Minimum Detection Limit 
.PQL..- Pr.ac.ti.eal..,Q,u,an.iila,t.iata....Lim,U:..iAim&si.,s,.ta,ndg.Kxl.JL---

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5?1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

W&HR PROTECTION AND LAND REUS ?
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BOTTCfe'S UECiiiVED.
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rvt\ £ IVtlLsl \ £ Xjr i' U tttZr'A.lul ti:. •
!)!VISION-QF LABORATORY SERVICES

< isr.* 2- S, : .

4 : .V " ; v
• ■ "‘ •>' - v •.•;•>..t---r ->■? ■ >*

. .. -

/to TOWW KJIIMRPR Hi
*:<. ■ rS- ';M ' •

•. BOX i689 -•rO-CLlNTON STREET
' ,.v . HAR ' FORD. CT. •!)5i4-')

, , . •■ ■ PHOfJE /ARrA CODE (B60)
. GC/HS ORGANICSj; ■ 509:6E2^;. .. 

RESIDUE CHEMISTRY.• . . [.09-8S47- 
i ': >• . RADIATION: 509^26-'

.:v.v: ,r
4 V. f

'nrwm , «02.J797.7;. !el

: .-f™1-' Cii 8=22 :- SgSiltiSIf : 
':sm? ■ Vffi> ;■.. •} .............................. ». ...

... . ........

. COLLECTOR'S INFORMATION ■ ■ ■ ■
; > fi-;V'. : ''s

DATE COLLECTED: TIME COLL.(00:00-24.00):

d 0 b_ c2
j2

COLLECTOR’S SAMPLE #:

/

JRD ,. CT Or 1.0 6

COLLECTED BY (LAST NAME, FIRST NAME):

5 1
^ 1 k. -H w c HiIV

COLLECTOR’S TITLE: I-..'

/ h/ z t-
“1—i— 717

(L /
7 .......... *

COLLECTOR’S PHONE#:

k

L>- iL jL iL 3

----------------—------------------------------SAMPLE INFORMATION -------;

NAME OF UTILITY OR PROPER.TY OWNER:

ADDRESS (OF SAMPLE COLLECTTON):

/ A
^Ui

V) 0
TOWN (OF SAMPLE COLLECTION):

s
r

/ s b 1/

REMARKSIADDITIONAL INFORMATION: COMPLAINTS. REQUESTS. TREATMENTS. ETC.):

(
■

1 ........ .

ZIP CODE:

!>
✓ i > _U

r

—i—
o \uJ

1

SOURCE:

J2. iz! J c

STATE:

iii]

POTABI ,F. WATER TEST REQUEST

0'OIOH

'RGANICS

TlOJ EPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS 

EPA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

tl] 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 1800 EPA 548.1 ENDOTHALL

□ 1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 555 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES and CARSAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.1 DIQUAT

□ 1820 EPA 552.1 H.ALOACETIC ACIDS and DALAPON

□ __________ OTHER

RADIATION

□ 916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

□ 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 9I9R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 918R EPA 904.0 RADIUM 228

□ 921R RADIUM 226 and 228

□ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 15IR EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ 504 R EPA 901.1 GAMMA
I

□ * OTHER

OL-81C REV. 10/98



Connecticut Department of

ENERGY & .
ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION■, m

October 13; 2011Ogilive Residence 
15 Centenvood Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070

RE: Drinking Water Sample Results
15 Centerwood Road; Simsbury

Dear Resident:

.'Please find'the enclosed copy of the analytical results for tKe 'drink'ing wafer samples collected 
from the above-referenced property. The samples were collected from an outside spigot by a 
Department of Energy and Environmental Protection (DEEP) representative on 8/23/2011 tt': 
were analyzed for the presence of 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB), 1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP), 
and l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane (DBCP) at the Department of Public Health (DPI!) 
Laboratory using EPA test method 504.1 for agricultural pesticides.

In the water samples that were collected, the following compounds at the levels indicated 
below. • ■ ■

'
Compound Raw Water 

■ Concentration
MlCRdGRAMS PER LITER

(i‘R/V

Drinking Water 
Action Level 

>g/L)

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.020 0.05

1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP) <0.040 0.05

l,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane (DBCP) <0.020 None established

A Drinking Water Action Level (DWAL) is the concentration of a substance at or above which 
the Commissioner of the Connecticut DPH has determined there could be a risk to the health 
of persons consuming the water. A reported concentration of "ND" indicates that the 
compound was not detected in the sample. A concentration with a "<" (less than) designation 
signifies that there may be a trace amount of this compound in your well that is below the 
laboratory detection limit.

79 Elm Street, Hartford, CT 06106-5127 
. ' www.ct.gov/deep

Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

http://www.ct.gov/deep
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Oligh* Residence
15 Centerwood Road, Sjmsbury, CT' ■'

October 13/2011-
?-j
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The reported concentrations of compounds do not exceed the DWAL. Based oh these results, 
vour water supply is potable with respect to those constituents .tested. The results are 

.... : attached. : ;;, ;;o/d;//;o; ■•p;/ dh:/;/:. /■•d'/,id. 1:5

If you'have any further questions regarding'these'results; you" may contact rne at (860)'4'24-- " - ■
3796. You may also contact the Connecticut DPH Division of Environmental Epidemiology &

- Occupational Healtlr at (860)'509-7742 for additional information about the toxicity of specific 
; chemicals found in drinking water. * ■ - - : ^ ^ ^

' Sincerely,

tmnx'
Ms

Mary Anne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2
■Remediation’Division" - —
DEEP/Bureau of V'/ater Protection arad Land Reuse

Enclosures
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' Department'oFPublic H'ealth't'aboratori/ :
■.1 10 Ciinto.n 'S.t, HartfordaCT' 0,6tl:06 : ' jflKSM:*

■ • Phone, (860) 509,8500 ' ' Li41 M
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' • ■ anal:-YTICAL RESULTS

*•-Iv rt..'
H'i"

■‘•ii.'.lv'r;

' .n .1 5

I
f-

VV'orkorder: 123868 15 CENTERWOOD RD, SIMSBURY,CT ■ ISglmY ■

Lab ID: .123868001 r at vod 8/2412011 '1043 Matrix" Dnnking Water -L i • F
Sample ID:, 15 OUTSIDE /i lll' p ng' 2 / .Date Collected- 6'23'2011 '1 00 m ■

Parameters n) Results Units : Report Limit DF Prepared ,
_ ; Py Analyzed

. :.............:.....
By

M,

Preparation Method: ERA 504.1
- -4 ■■ ■ - • . :• - ••.F’L.

Analytical Method: ERA 504.1

T,2-DiBfomoethane - •••"■ <0.020 "" ’ ‘ ug/L
Tgg )

'EM’" 'JC0.020 1 9/1/2011 9/1/2011
1,2,3-7 richloropropane <0.040 ug/L 0.040 1 9/1/2011 EM 9/1/2011 JC

.. ... . 1,2-Dibromo-3- 
Chloropropane

<0.020 ug/L 0.020 1 9/1/201.1 EM S/1/2011 JC

WAUR PROTECTION AND LANDREUSE.

SEP 1 h 2011

REMEDIATION DfVSSSON

Page 3 of 3 Report ID: 123868 - 943935

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
’« i •

• i Connecticut Registration No: PH-0905 • *
. ' ERA Certificate No. 2010CT01 1



V . .stats of cqnnpqticut .;;'
Department of'Public.Mealth Laboratory. 

I P Clinton St, Hartford, CT 06106
. Phone: (660.) 509-8500 :

, . Fax: (860) 509-8697

September 14, 2011

Remediation Division, 2nd Floor 
CTDEEP 
79 Elm Street 
HARTFORD, CT 061 OS

Attention: BRIGHTWELL

t ■
!::

E.I 
!"■'
4.. -■

RE: Workorder: 123868 WorkID: 15 CENTERWOOD RD, SIMSBURY,CT

Dear BRIGHTWELL,

Enclosed are the analytical results for samplers) received by the laboratory on Wednesday, August 24, 2011. 
The signature on this report indicates the samples were analyzed according to the laboratory's standard 
operating procedures, except as noted in the report narrative.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact Jack Bennett at (860)509-8500 or by email at 
jack.bennett@ct.gov.

Jack Bennett,
Section. CJiief,...... ...........
Environmental Chemistry

WATER PROTECTION AND' LAND REUSE

SEP 1 4 2011

REMEDIATION DIVISION

Page 1 of 3 Report ID: 123868 - S43935

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

" ' Connecticut Registration No: PH-0905 4
ERA Certificate No. 2010CT01

mailto:jack.bennett@ct.gov


.. , STATE OF CONNECTsdUT ' :
Department of Public-Health Laboratory 

'1G Clinton St, Hartford. CT 06106
Phone: ^850) 509-8500 

^ «, Fax: (860) 509-8697 - .

Ketping • 
CoftDecticW: 

HeaKhy. •

Project Description: OGILIVE-IS'CENTERWODD RD
SIMSBURY

15 OUTSIDE Drinking Water 8/23/2011 8/24/2011

WATER PROTECTION m UMD REUSE

SEP 1 h 2011

REMEDIATION Dt¥ISfOM

Page 2 of 3 Report ID: 123868 - 943S35

: REPORT OF ANALYSIS
Connecticut Registration No : PH-0905

ERA Certificate No. 2010CT01



^ r STATE OF'CONNECTICUT;.
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL .PROTECTION ||pl|

Yoczik Residence
18 Centerwood Drive
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Yoczik

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
18 Centerwood Drive on 3/24/2010. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of 
ethylene dibrcmide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (iCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane 
(DBCFQ;

1:
' ' ;....

• V." -

4,, AWT
17
f.

W ...... ... : • ' •

Results from the analyses are.sum.mc 
compound’s respective action level set t

J in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes each 
the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPR).

Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. if an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at concentrations at or above their respective action 
level. An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable.......... .................. ............ 1...,... .......... ...... ;....... ..... ............. ...:..... .....

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2 
Remediation Division
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 

Enclosure(s)

(Printed on Recycled Paper)
. 79 Elm Street © Hartford, CT 06106-5127

www.ct.gov/dep , ,
• An Equal Opportunity Employer

..

■

http://www.ct.gov/dep


1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ND , 0.05
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP) ND 0.05

,1,2 dibromoo-chioropropane (DBCP).. .ND . ............ . ..  • -NAL

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)
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-.Clinical Testing License: CL-0197-'.
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® _________' _ 1

12,eSIMSBURY' ' ■, 
C&T YOCZIX . 
IS-CENTERWOODR •
SIMSBURY CT

.
- '

■
■

.2 - • ’ f-i

•: .• VW'-.--* - *.
: if* • COLLECTED liilMii li'-URMO 1

• . • .•... •••- !r v

11 : 00 13:56 0 9 : '2 0

FINAL REPORT -------- ft.>,.■). —
RfSULTtSlTESKS)

* * ★
DATE ANALYZED)

j
i.

EPA 504.1

n>*t'm
H:mo

w
o
§

6

C^>

mi^3
o
mo
O
y*
o

m
c3

SAMPLING POINT: OUTSIDE 
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT:

TITLE: INSPECTOR AIDE

3727/10

EPA METHOD 504 vT---' - .- '
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3 -CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

Final'Result: [All values expressed in ug/L (ppb)]

Compound Result MDL PQL

1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.0016 0.02
1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane ND 0.0021 0.02
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND 0.0073 0.04

ND = None Detected (Result 
PQL= Practical Quantitation

Less Than The PQL)
Limit (lowest standard)

MDL = method Detection Limit

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5:1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

\
cJ>\X

** END OF REPORT **
N.. '41

'-i v #■

FORK M0. 0L-6A REV.3-00 100
i
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10 CLINTON STREET, HARTFORD, CONNECTfCUT 06106

Organic Chemistry Section,:: (860,) 509-8547 / Special Chemistry Section: 3(86.6) 509-8535 ‘' ' ' ‘ - . -

__

Battles Received

□ PUBLIC E^pr IVATE

£ -( TC JZCQ^

. - ■
• _ .

; — ,

* >

WB0k

Town flit? ■ Date Collected
Number j ^ (mm/dd/yyyy) q 3 / / & J2_ ! 0

' ^
Time Collected 

(Military Time) i /
o 0 Hrs

Name of Utility or Property O-ATier

;mh
■ Source

± <r

Collected By

/_i_(LilJKuij£JL

Collector’s Phone Number

MklH

Collector’s Sample Number

/ 2
Address of Sample Collection

l . e- f 0 > t
--

Collector's Title

Town and State of Sample Collection

A *4 h ¥ &

Zip Code

REMARKS (Additional Information: Complaints Requests, Treatments, Etc.

ORGANICS i RADIATION

□ WOJ EPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS □ 916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

. 0.1 OH EPA.9O4.I .EDBAND DBCP - - ---- ----------- -----—......... - □' 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS □ 919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES □ 918R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 228

□ 1760 EPA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES □ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES □ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE □ 151R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 1810 EPA 549.2 DIQUAT □ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS □ 155REPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 100H CT ETPH □ 511R EPA 906;0 TRITIUM •

□ OTHER □ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA
, □ OTHER ■ .

J lyU 08

-

' ' '
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m i' - .state; cjf '.cOnnegticut : ..
DEPARTMENT^ O-E EN’YIRQKMENTAL PROTECTION

•7.'^
v, ■ s'. A:l;s ■

Rodriques Residence 
20 Centerwood Road 

' "Simsbury, CT 06070 " 1 1

MV
® October 4. 2b07

* V ' - ...... ' - -- ' ' • - '
• - -i • -'i;.- >-•■ ■ -.-••>' y t; - .'•••.• ■ .v?v»’ / > £ -

- •;

■

A .
k rifi -JT. , -A->
.. .. .... ■•.- ■ ■ ■

Dear Mr. or Ms. Rodriques:

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample 
collected from 20 Centerwood Road on 9/7/2007. The water sample was analyzed for the 
presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3- 
chloropropane (DBCP).

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes 
each compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public 
Health (DPH). Please note that only established action levels are included in Table I.Jf, 
an action level has not been listed it means that an action level has not been established 
for that particular compound and its detection does not render the water unsafe for 
drinking or other domestic uses. - ....... . . . ...

Referring to Table 1, the sample collected from your unfiltered water supply did not 
contain compounds at concentrations above any established action level. An action level 
is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there could be a risk to 
the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is potable with 
respect to those parameters analyzed and is suitable for drinking and other domestic 
uses. ......... ............................. ..................... ......

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796.

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk
-------—----- —EnworimeritahAnalyst^” — — r

DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Remediation Division

Enclosure(s)

( Primed on Recycled Paper )
79 Elm Srreet * Hartford. CT 06I06- 51,77 

An Equal Oppon/ihiiy l-mplnycr
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, .TAB£/E ONE . 
Raw Water. Sample Results 

20 Centerwood Road 
Simsbury, Connecticut.

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ug/1

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB)
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP)
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP)

ND
ND
ND

ACTION LEVEL ag/1

" : 0.05
0.05
NAL.....

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)



; r STATE 0? CONNECTICUT,
'PepzrtB.int of Publif Health Laboratop' : 

■ Clinioal Testing License: CL-0197- .
'10 Clinton St. .

' ' i'.O. Box 1689 . . •
. Hartford, CT 06144 

: Telephone (860) 509-8500

-• - ; ;< i <t.V. ‘ •
I'TR: .20 ■ ' '18021859 ' AO 014 2 ! ! o J7_ ■ i. •

. .
' ..V .V.:.; , : l,. A»rV •

■ .

m
■

■
■cm

■ .

' '.;: -DEP-'PT3'.R .DiCP’OTABHE WATER '
• • ' -

■-T.rvr.itv-<i l - v
, s,v ■ • ■ ■ • .

-Sf,■ - r - , ......79 ELM ST.

rblFQERJvtA.T10N
T2-8 S IMSBURY ' ' ■ '
DAVID RODRIGUEZ .
20 CENTREWOOL '■SIMSBURY CT 06070

___ ■
CO! LECTFD RECEIVED RFPQRIEO

. 09/07/07 09/10/07 - ■ ■09/14/07
11:45 08 : 54 10:50

/ ■' ■ :•
.HARTFORD CT 06106

REPORT FINAL REPORT
11''' i. ■ i y f.'. i

SGO^MEfsiLs;
jesks): Rtsurns)

DATE ANALYZED

EPA 504.1

^ ■ -Ei

2 (j 2007

SAMPLING POINT: OUTSIDE 
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT:

9/12/07

TITLE: INSPECTOR AIDE

....... EPA METHOD 504.1 . ... £11,1:1
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBROMOETBANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3-CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

COMPOUND RESULT MDL PQL

1,2-DIBROMOETHANE ND 0.0022 0.02
1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE ND 0.0013 0.02
1., 2,3-TRICHLOROPROPANE ND 0.0042 0.04

All values expressd in ug/1 (P£>b)
ND - None Detected (less then the PQL)
MDL - Minimum Detection Limit
PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit (lowest standard)

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5:1
"a'e“e'dTdin~g-"'te”CFR''-parr"i3'6''Appen-dix''B””-'""... * ■

** END OF REPORT **
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ORGANICS
□ K>6j EPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS 

'WoToH EPA 504.1 EDB AND DBCP

□ 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 1800 EPA 548.1 ENDOTHALL

□ 1060, EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 555 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES and CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.1 DIQUAT

□ 1820 EPA 552.1 HALOACETIC ACIDS and DALAPON

□ __________ OTHER

RADIATION
□ 916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

G'LAv';.
..

:::y;'yy ,y

□ 917R EPA 900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 918R EPA 904.0 RADIUM 228

□ 921R RADIUM 226 and 228

□ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ I5IR EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA■ I
□ ■ . OTHER
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SlATE.'OF CONNECTICUT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Audet Residence 
24 Centerwood Drive 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mrs. Audet:

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
24 Centerwood Drive on 3/24/2010. The water sample was analyzed for the presence of 
ethylene dibromide (EDB), T,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,'2 dibromo-3-chloropropane 
(DBCP).

Results from the analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes each 
compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at concentrations at or above their respective action 
level. An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable.

If you hqve any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796. 

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2 
Remediation Division
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

Enclosure(s)

- i
(Printed, on Recycled Paper)

79 Elm Street ' e, Hartford, CT 06106-5127 '
. V.-.: :wwwpt.gov/dep .

An Equal Oppoiliinify Employer



f
TABLE ONE

Raw Water Sample Results 
< 24 Centerwood Drive

Simsbury, Connecticut

CO WOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED ug/i ACTION LEVEL ug/I

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ’ ND
1,2,3-trichioropropane (TCP) • ND
1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP) , ND

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND .
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)
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